

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 20234 OF 2023

Vijay S/o Waman KadamPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Abhijit Patil, for Petitioner

Mr. L.T. Satelkar, AGP for State

Mr. Yogesh Patil i/b Mr. Vijay Patil, for Respondent - SRA

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 5th January, 2024

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 02/02/2024.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)