

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

MATTERS FOR REJECTION UNDER RULE 986 :

(618) WP(L)/19065/2023, (619) WP(L)/19165/2023, (620) WP(L)/19184/2023, (621) WP(L)/19662/2023, (622) WP(L)/19663/2023, (623) WP(L)/19681/2023, (624) WP(L)/19724/2023, (625) WP(L)/19783/2023, (626) WP(L)/19786/2023, (627) WP(L)/19849/2023, (628) WP(L)/19850/2023, (629) WP(L)/20063/2023, (630) WP(L)/20088/2023, (631) WP(L)/20164/2023, (632) WP(L)/20169/2023, (633) WP(L)/20186/2023, (634) WP(L)/20211/2023, (635) WP(L)/20222/2023, (636) WP(L)/20233/2023, (637) WP(L)/20234/2023, (638) WP(L)/20265/2023, (639) WP(L)/20426/2023, (640) WP(L)/20693/2023, (641) WP(L)/20765/2023

Before: Sachin B. Bhansali

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 14th February, 2024.

Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik i/b Swaraj Jadhav, Advocate for Petitioner in Sr. Nos. 622, 632, 633 and 634.

Mr. Niraj Prajapati, Advocate for Petitioner in Sr. No. 626 and 631.

Mr. Sanket Kadam i/b Akshay Deshmukh, Advocate for Petitioner in Sr. No. 629.

Mr. Santosh B. S. i/b Abhijit Patil, Advocate for Petitioner in Sr. No. 636 and 637.

Ms. Ruchi Umrotkar i/b S. R. Page, Advocate for Respondent in Sr. No. 640.

PC.:

Perused office objections raised by the Ld. Scrutiny Officer/s in the respective matters.

By way of last chance, Petitioners to remove office objections on the Petitions and get the same numbered and/or registered within two weeks from the date of uploading of order, failing which Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S. Rule 986.

14.02.2024

ary

Prothonotary and Senior Master