

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.915 OF 2024

Vijay s/o Waman Kadam

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.929 OF 2024**

Mahendra s/o Bhaskar Dahibavkar

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1621 OF 2024**

Uday Sitaram Sawant

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1769 OF 2024**

Ravindra Pandurang Lad

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1887 OF 2024**

Jyotsna Dattatray Sawant ...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 5584 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1887 OF 2024**

Avdhesh Pal ...Applicant

Versus

Jyotsna Dattatray Sawant & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1959 OF 2024**

Ashok Bhagwan Rane ...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 5577 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1959 OF 2024**

Avdhesh Pal ...Applicant

Versus

Ashok Bhagwan Rane & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2078 OF 2024**

Sujatha Murugesh Naidu

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 5589 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2078 OF 2024**

Avadhesh B. Pal

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2259 OF 2024**

Sugandha Prabhakar Deorukhkar

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 13887 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2259 OF 2024**

Sugandha Prabhakar Deorukhkar

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2466 OF 2024**

Santosh Devidas Mithbavkar

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 5533 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2466 OF 2024**

Santosh Devidas Mithbavkar

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Abhijit Patil a/w Mr. Santosh B. Sitap for Petitioner in Sr.No. **13** WP 915 of 2024.

Mr. Akshay Patkar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Vijay Patil D. Patil a/w Mr. Yogesh Patil for SRA.

Mr. Abhijit Patil a/w Mr. Santosh B. Sitap for Petitioner in Sr. No. **14** WP 929 of 2024.

Mr. Atul Vanarase, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. Vijay Patil D. Patil a/w Mr. Yogesh Patil for SRA.

Mr. Abhijit Patil a/w Mr. Santosh B. Sitap for Petitioner in Sr.No. **20** WP 1621 of 2024.

Ms. Manisha Gawade, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vijay Patil D. Patil a/w Mr. Yogesh Patil for SRA.

Mr. Abhijit Patil a/w Mr. Santosh B. Sitap for Petitioner in Sr. No. **23** WP 1769 of 2024

Ms. Poonam Mittal, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
Mr. Vijay Patil D. Patil a/w Mr. Yogesh Patil for SRA.

Mr. Vinay Manohar Bhate for Petitioner in Sr. No. **24** WP 1887 of 2024
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. Vijay Patil D. Patil a/w Mr. Yogesh Patil for SRA.

Mr. Vinay Manohar Bhate for Petitioner in Sr. No. **25** WP 1959 of 2024
Ms. Lavina Kriplani, AGP for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. Vijay Patil D. Patil a/w Mr. Yogesh Patil for SRA.

Mr. Abhijit Patil a/w Mr. Santosh B. Sitap for Petitioner in Sr. No. **26** WP 2078 of 2024
Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
Mr. Vijay Patil D. Patil a/w Mr. Yogesh Patil for SRA.

Mr. Milind S. Gyani for Petitioner in Sr. No. **27** WP 2259 of 2024
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. Vijay Patil D. Patil a/w Mr. Yogesh Patil for SRA.

Mr. Vinay Manohar Bhate for Petitioner in Sr. No. **29** WP 2466 of 2024
Ms. Varsha Sawant, AGP for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. Vijay Patil D. Patil a/w Mr. Yogesh Patil for SRA.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 12th June 2024

P. C.

1. As common issues are involved, all these Writ Petitions are tagged together.
2. Mr. Vijay Patil, learned Counsel for the Respondent – Slum Rehabilitation Authority in all these Writ Petitions tenders Affidavit-in-Reply.
3. Learned Counsel for the parties state that the Respondent No.5 i.e. the Complainant was present in person on the last occasion, but

today he is not present.

4. To give one more opportunity to the Respondent No.5, stand over to **26th June 2024**. Ad-interim relief to continue till then.

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2024.06.13
16:59:04 +0530