

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 915 OF 2024

Vijay S/o Waman KadamPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 929 OF 2024

Mahendra S/o Bhaskar DahibavkarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2259 OF 2024

Sugandha Prabhakar DeorukhkarPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2466 OF 2024

Santosh Devidas MithbavkarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1621 OF 2024

Uday Sitaram SawantPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal SecretaryRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1959 OF 2024

Ashok Bhagwan RanePETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2078 OF 2024

Sujatha Murugesh NaiduPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal SecretaryRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1769 OF 2024

Ravindra Pandurang LadPETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1887 OF 2024

Jyotsna Dattatray SawantPETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Vinay Manohar Bhate for Petitioner in WP/1887/2024,

WP/1959/2024, WP/2466/2024.

Mr. Milind S. Gyani for Petitioners in WP/2259/2024.

Mr. Abhijit Patil a/w Mr. Santosh B. Sitap for Petitioner in WP/915/2024, WP/929/2024, WP/1621/2024, WP/1769/2024, WP/2078/2024.

Mr. Vijay Patil SRA in all Matters.

Mr. Akshy Patkar AGP in WP/915/2024, Varsha Sawant AGP in WP/2466/2024, Lavina Kriplani AGP in WP/1959/2024, Manish Upadhye AGP in WP/1887/2024, Poonam Mital AGP in WP/1769/2024, Atul Vararase AGP in WP/929/2024, Manisha Gawade AGP in WP/1621/2024, Vrushali Kabre AGP in WP/2078/2024, Suraj Gute AGP in WP/2259/2024 for Respondent State of Maharashtra.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 26th June, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 15/07/2024 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief, if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)