

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.08
16:09:22
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 915 OF 2024

Vijay Waman Kadam

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2466 OF 2024

WITH

IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 5533 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2466 OF 2024

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1959 OF 2024

WITH

IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 5577 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1959 OF 2024

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1887 OF 2024

WITH

IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 5584 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1887 OF 2024

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1769 OF 2024

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 929 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1621 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2078 OF 2024
WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 5589 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2078 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2259 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13887 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2259 OF 2024

Mr Abhijeet Patil a/w Mr. Santosh B. Sitap for Petitioner in WP /915/2024, 929/2024, 1621/2024, 1769/2024, & 2078/2024.

Mr. Milind S. Gyani a/w. Mr. Jalpa Joshi i/b. for the Petitioner in WP/2259/2024.

Mr. Yogesh Vijay Patil i/by Ms. Rucha Patil for the Respondent-SRA in all matters.

Mr. Sandeep Mahadik i/b. Vinay Bhate, for the Petitioner in WP/1959/2024, WP/2466/2024, WP/1887/2024.

Mr. Akshay Patkar, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/915/2024.

Ms. Varsha Sawant, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/2466/2024.

Ms. Lavina Kripalani, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/1959/2024.
Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/1887/2024.
Ms. Poonam Mittal, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/1769/2024.
Ms. Manisha Gawde, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/1621/2024.
Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/2078/2024.
Mr. Manish Upadhya, AGP for Respondent-State in WP/2259/2024.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 6th JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. The Petitioners are permitted to file a further Affidavit to place on record the subsequent developments. Let such Affidavit be filed on or before 27th January 2026.
2. Stand over to 10rd February 2026.
3. Interim reliefs if any granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav
45.WP/915/2024.